4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/	Description		Quantity/		Unit Cost	Total Amount
Number				t	(Php)	(Php)
	B.5	Billboards	1.00	рс	8,642.21	8,642.21
	101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction &	1.00	l.s.	56,773.03	56,773.03
IB No.		hauling of Demolished Materials				
CW-	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	36.26	cu.m.	603.23	21,873.12
2021-	1704(1)	Embankment from Borrow	21.00	cu.m.	635.07	13,336.47
507	804(4)	Gravel Bedding	4.00	cu.m.	893.51	3,574.04
III See	414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	1120.00	bd.ft.	68.07	76,238.40
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	4168.09	kgs.	64.09	267,132.89
	900	Structural Concrete	18.11	cu.m.	6,214.43	112,543.33
	1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	1167.91	kgs.	110.67	129,252.60
	1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	62.79	sq.m.	1,102.83	69,246.70
	1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including	163.22	sq.m	1,077.79	175,916.88
		Reinforcing Steel ) with plastering			3,000	-
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm	61.43	sq.m.	1,096.43	67,353.69
1		Metal Frame			200	
	1100-	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	61,091.19	61,091.19
-	1103					
	1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	65.84	sq.m.	1,367.84	90,058.59
	1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete &	427.70	sq.m.	253.34	108,353.52
and the same of th	&	Wood)				
	1032(1)b					
	1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	l.s.	74,665.98	74,665.98
	1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	l.s.	77,949.88	77,949.88
	1001(6) &	Catch Basin & Septic Vault (Concrete/	1.00	l.s.	39,140.65	39,140.65
	1001(11)	CHB)				
			TOTAL		Php 1,453,143.17	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO**, the Proprietor, for the **RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

Ву:

HUMERIZITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

JOHN CROMWELLD.

Proprieto

WITNESSES:

By

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability